
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated
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Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

104
18
86
55
20
35

136
96
40

116
47
69
48

7
41
40

9
31
30
13

41842
13361
28481
26840
12161
14679

130971
74801
56170
71145
38033
33112
17705

7803
9902

18918
9845
9073

29282
11050

12213
3183
9030
5608
2136
3472

27926
13850
14076
15781

6923
8858
4881
1639
3242
4540
1604
2936
4468
1615

27479
10032
17447
19048

9754
9294

97642
59246
38396
51582
30286
21296
12109

5980
6129

13714
8068
5646

22285
8901

289
77

212
229
106
123

2512
1204
1308
872
426
446
143

48
95

177
91
86

333
102

5
5
0
6
5
1

227
184
43
51
30
21
3
1
2
8
5
3

24
11

10
1
9
6
4
2

69
32
37
14

9
5
1
0
1
6
1
5
9
6

33
5

28
46

7
39

331
97

234
152

60
92
40

2
38
37

3
34
78

9

42
8

34
40
19
21

172
79
93

128
44
84
25

7
18
21

5
16
36

8
17
35

6
29

101
42
59

18232
10071

4802
5269

98995
33191
65804

2853
2279

800
1479

17268
5755

11513

13384
7231
3743
3488

80769
26873
53896

231
42
23
19

747
438
309

13
4
3
1

76
53
23

3
4
3
1

25
25

 

69
5
0
5

12
12

 

28
2
2
0

41
39
2

Total 665 445769 94964 331859 5344 404 144 734 507

Interventions for currently admitted patients

734

144

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Ward of currently admitted patients

4521

419

404

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

Transfer to other facility

In Hospital

Died (non-COVID)

331859

94964

13074

5588

284



The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Public
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo

Mpumalanga
North West

Northern Cape
Western Cape

18
20
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47
7
9

13
6

42

13361
12161
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7803
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Total 258 205047 37505 162883 2515 297 81 195 211

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare

Mediclinic
Life Healthcare

Lenmed
Clinix

Melomed
JMH

Independent

69
61
51
50
11
6
5
4
1

22492
57166
56575
46651
10443
1819
7217
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175

3522
12477
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1
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158
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125
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321
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4

20
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53
7

12
38
3
0

9
10
14
12
3
9

22
2
0

98
3

17
43
5
7
1

21
0

31
66
40
46
8
0

18
2
0

Total 258 205047 37505 162883 2515 297 81 195 211
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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Admissions by hospital group

57166 (27.88%)

56575 (27.59%)

46651 (22.75%)

22492 (10.97%)

10443 (5.09%)

Deaths by hospital group
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